

PITMAN BOARD OF EDUCATION

320 Grant Avenue Pitman, NJ 08071



## **Executive Session Minutes**

Wednesday, December 18, 2024

Motion to Enter Into Executive Session at 7:01 PMMotion:PappalardoSecond:FarrellIn Favor:ALL

Attendance: April Miller, President Stacey Pappalardo, Vice President Sara Boulton, Member Melissa Farrell, Member David Grossman, Member Rebecca Higbee-Ionno, Member Natalie Pote, Member Dan Long, Solicitor Robert Preston, Superintendent Ryan Caltabiano, Director of Curriculum & Instruction Robert Miles, Board Secretary / Business Administrator

**Executive Session Agenda Items:** 

• Dr. Preston discussed personnel.

## Motion to Close Executive Session at 7:26 PM:

Motion:GrossmanSecond:PappalardoIn Favor:ALL

Board Minutes Certified by Robert Miles, Board Secretary; In Attendance on Wednesday, 12/18/24